

GUJARAT STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (GSDMA)

Veer Balak Smarak at Anjar, Kutch, Gujrat

11th August 2020

Corrigendum 01

Tender for Selection of Agency for Supply, Procurement and Execution of Interior Works at Veer Balak Smarak at Anjar, Gujarat, India

Tender Number: GSDMA/DM/Veer Balak Smarak/Tender for Museum Interior Works/05/2017

N Procure Tender ID: 419902

With reference to the captioned subject matter, GSDMA has issued Corrigendum/Addendum to the Bid document, details as under:

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Modified clause as per Corrigendum 01
1	Clause 19 (page 27)	 The bidder or its official representative is invited to attend a pre-bid meeting on 13th August 2020 at 2 pm, which will be held online on a virtual platform (Zoom or MS Teams) Details regarding this will be communicated to bidders 	 The bidder or its official representative is invited to attend a pre-bid meeting on 13th August 2020 at 2 pm, which will be held online on Zoom platform Maximum of 2 participants from each bidder / organization will be allowed to attend the pre-bid meeting Interested Bidders need to send email to sksgsdma@gmail.com and saurabhgsdma@gmail.com by 11 am on 13th August 2020 to request for Link and Meeting Id Meeting ID and password will be shared through e-mail in response to the invite requests mails only. Meeting request should contain details of the Joining Personnel – Name, Designation, official Email-Id and Phone Number.